
 

 

Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Workshop Meeting 
September 7, 2021 
185 Spring Avenue 

7:00 p.m. 
 

Due to the shutdown of all Park District facilities in response to COVID-19, meetings of the Park Board of 

Commissioners are able to be held by Zoom conference until further notice as permitted by the Gubernatorial 

Disaster Proclamation in Response to COVID-19 (COVID-19 Executive Order 5) exempting the requirement of the 

Open Meetings Act for the physical presence of the Commissioners at the meeting and permitting Commissioner 

attendance by video, audio, or telephone access. 

Physical public attendance at the 185 Spring Avenue address in Glen Ellyn may be limited or not feasible, so 

alternative arrangements for public access to hear the meeting are available via the instructions listed below. The 

meeting will also be audio or video recorded and made available to the public, as provided by law. 

The public is invited to join the conference. Please email Dave Harris at dharris@gepark.org for the Meeting ID and 

password by 6:30pm on the Tuesday of the meeting. Plan to join the meeting 5-10 minutes before the start of the 

meeting at 7pm. 

Public participation instructions: 

Members of the public will be automatically muted, therefore, please email any public comment to Dave Harris 

at dharris@gepark.org by 6:30pm on the Tuesday of the meeting. Emailed comments will be read into the official 

record during this meeting. 

I. Call to Order 

II. Roll Call of Commissioners 

III. Changes to the Agenda 

IV. Public Participation 

V. Voucher List of Bills Totaling $ 

VI. Fall Fete Update – Eileen Mullin-Gasteier 

VII. 2022 Budget Assumptions Discussion 

VIII.        Prairie Path Park Discussion 

IX. Staff Reports 

 A. Finance Report (For information only) 

X. Commissioners’ Reports 

XI. Adjourn to Executive Session 
Under Section 2 (c) 21 for the discussion of the minutes of prior executive session meetings, for 
the purpose of review, approval or release of such minutes. 
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XII. Reconvene to Open Session 
 
XIII.   Adjourn  
 



Glen Ellyn Park District      

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners 

To the Executive Director:      

Treasurer:_________________________________________________   Date:__________________

10

20

55 Special Recreation Fund 309.59          

94 Capital Improvements Fund 42,010.15    

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as 

of the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 72,144.82$   

Report Total: 394,692.21$   

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 9/7/2021

Recreation Fund 280,227.65            
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User:

Printed: 09/02/2021 -  9:57AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00001.09.2021

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200222 Accurate Repro Inc. Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

174956 Redwing Warning Signs  181.00 09/08/2021 10-10-000-550250-0000

 181.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200434 Advocate Occupational Health Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

801949 Random DOT Screening  62.00 09/08/2021 10-00-000-585820-0000

 62.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202129 AEP Energy Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

7/9-8/9/2021 Electricity  2,653.18 09/08/2021 20-30-200-570100-0000

7/9-8/9/2021 Electricity  343.51 09/08/2021 10-00-000-570100-0000

7/9-8/9/2021 Electricity  2,499.43 09/08/2021 20-30-450-570100-0000

7/9-8/9/2021 Electricity  137.64 09/08/2021 20-30-150-570100-0000

7/9-8/9/2021 Electricity  279.44 09/08/2021 10-00-000-570100-0000

7/9-8/9/2021 Electricity  142.58 09/08/2021 10-00-000-570100-0000

7/9-8/9/2021 Electricity  10,562.45 09/08/2021 20-30-100-570100-0000

7/9-8/9/2021 Electricity  1,549.85 09/08/2021 20-30-300-570100-0000

7/9-8/9/2021 Electricity  136.18 09/08/2021 20-30-350-570100-0000

7/9-8/9/2021 Electricity  1,933.55 09/08/2021 20-00-000-570100-0000

7/9-8/9/2021 Electricity  4,818.10 09/08/2021 20-30-500-570100-0000

7/9-8/9/2021 Electricity  20.12 09/08/2021 20-00-000-570100-0000

7/9-8/9/2021 Electricity  54.30 09/08/2021 20-00-000-570100-0000

7/9-8/9/2021 Electricity  88.11 09/08/2021 20-00-000-570100-0000

7/9-8/9/2021 Electricity  1,776.60 09/08/2021 20-00-000-570100-0000

7/9-8/9/2021 Electricity  165.55 09/08/2021 10-00-000-570100-0000

7/9-8/9/2021 Electricity  714.48 09/08/2021 20-30-350-570100-0000

 27,875.07Check Total:

Vendor: 202303 Stephanie Ahern Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

Cheer Supplies  289.00 09/08/2021 20-21-000-535500-1241

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/02/2021 -  9:57 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 289.00Check Total:

Vendor: 146213 Albertsons/Safeway Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

Water  1.50 09/08/2021 10-00-000-585250-0000

Water  1.50 09/08/2021 20-00-000-585250-0000

 3.00Check Total:

Vendor: 103170 Alexander Equipment Company Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

180679 Gas Cap  10.95 09/08/2021 10-10-000-530210-0000

180747 Chain Saw Repairs  120.45 09/08/2021 10-10-000-530210-0000

 131.40Check Total:

Vendor: 103201 All Star Sports Instruction Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

215007 Summer Classes  4,420.00 09/08/2021 20-21-000-525500-1261

 4,420.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198977 American Leak Detection Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

10987 Leak Repairs  2,000.00 09/08/2021 94-90-930-575110-0000

 2,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 103965 Ancel Glink, P.C. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

83703 July 2021 Attorney Fees  53.75 09/08/2021 10-00-000-521100-0000

 53.75Check Total:

Vendor: 103977 Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

Aug/Sept August/September Pest Control  65.36 09/08/2021 10-10-000-521600-0000

Aug/Sept August/September Pest Control  52.16 09/08/2021 20-30-150-521600-0000

Aug/Sept August/September Pest Control  200.96 09/08/2021 20-30-200-521600-0000

Aug/Sept August/September Pest Control  55.48 09/08/2021 20-00-000-521600-0000

Aug/Sept August/September Pest Control  118.72 09/08/2021 20-30-100-521600-0000

Aug/Sept August/September Pest Control  69.72 09/08/2021 20-30-500-521600-0000

Aug/Sept August/September Pest Control  198.10 09/08/2021 20-30-450-521600-0000

Aug/Sept August/September Pest Control  142.38 09/08/2021 20-30-300-521600-0000

Aug/Sept August/September Pest Control  30.72 09/08/2021 20-21-000-525500-1236

 933.60Check Total:

Vendor: 202320 aQity Research & Insights, Inc. Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

21042 Community Survey  8,283.33 09/08/2021 94-90-000-575110-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/02/2021 -  9:57 AM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 8,283.33Check Total:

Vendor: 104993 Aqua Pure Enterprises Inc. Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

136993 Chlorine  3,346.51 09/08/2021 20-30-500-530600-0000

137295/317 Chlorine  4,035.54 09/08/2021 20-30-500-530600-0000

 7,382.05Check Total:

Vendor: 105167 Armbrust Plumbing and Heating Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

23485596 Water Fountain Installation  1,171.12 09/08/2021 20-30-200-550300-0000

 1,171.12Check Total:

Vendor: 198981 Atlas Bobcat, LLC Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

BT4628 Skidsteer Cylinder  722.23 09/08/2021 10-10-000-530210-0000

 722.23Check Total:

Vendor: 107285 Clint Babicz Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly  Phone Reimbursement  150.00 09/08/2021 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202311 Luke Badger Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  100.00 09/08/2021 20-21-000-525500-1145

 100.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199280 Beary Landscape Management Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

202801 Monthly Mowing  4,895.00 09/08/2021 10-10-000-521600-0000

202836 Monthly Landscape Maintenance  778.00 09/08/2021 10-10-000-521600-0000

 5,673.00Check Total:

Vendor: 109540 Bill George Football League Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

1069 League Fees  3,300.00 09/08/2021 20-21-000-525500-1161

 3,300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 135160 BSN Sports Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

913376172 Equipment  234.96 09/08/2021 20-21-000-535500-1111

913389910 Portable Basketball Hoops  2,400.00 09/08/2021 20-21-000-535500-1141

Various Uniforms  12,070.00 09/08/2021 20-21-000-535500-1232

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/02/2021 -  9:57 AM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 14,704.96Check Total:

Vendor: 170200 C.R. Peterson, Inc. Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

2156 Tennis Court Material  450.00 09/08/2021 20-21-000-535500-1181

 450.00Check Total:

Vendor: 112895 Julie Carlson Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

Nature Camps Supplies  98.28 09/08/2021 20-22-000-535500-2375

 98.28Check Total:

Vendor: 113050 Case Lots Inc. Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

6528 Garbage Bags/Toilet Paper  1,341.30 09/08/2021 10-10-000-530300-0000

 1,341.30Check Total:

Vendor: 199384 Cedar Valley Express Blower, Inc. Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

21027 Mulch  12,000.00 09/08/2021 94-90-000-575110-0000

 12,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202321 Ryan Chapski Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

Return Key Deposit  50.00 09/08/2021 10-00-000-260100-0000

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: 113916 Chicago Fire & Burglar Inc. Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

55792 Quarterly Monitoring  89.85 09/08/2021 20-30-500-521600-0000

 89.85Check Total:

Vendor: 114260 Nicholas Cinquegrani Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  75.00 09/08/2021 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  75.00 09/08/2021 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200589 Cintas Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

94057571 Monitoring  80.00 09/08/2021 20-30-350-521600-0000

94057572 Monitoring  80.00 09/08/2021 10-10-000-521600-0000

94057573 Monitoring  80.00 09/08/2021 10-10-000-550300-0000

 240.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/02/2021 -  9:57 AM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 115285 ComEd Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

7/8-8/6/2021 Electric  63.04 09/08/2021 10-00-000-570100-0000

 63.04Check Total:

Vendor: 115186 Commercial Tire Service Inc Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

2220070316 Mower Tires  41.50 09/08/2021 10-10-000-530210-0000

2220070440 Tires #422  847.50 09/08/2021 10-10-000-530340-0000

 889.00Check Total:

Vendor: 169850 Constellation New Energy - Gas LLC Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

6/2021 Gas  232.35 09/08/2021 20-30-200-570200-0000

6/2021 Gas  180.49 09/08/2021 10-00-000-570200-0000

6/2021 Gas  2,350.72 09/08/2021 20-30-150-570200-0000

6/2021 Gas  59.93 09/08/2021 20-30-500-570200-0000

6/2021 Gas  272.70 09/08/2021 20-30-450-570200-0000

6/2021 Gas  176.38 09/08/2021 20-30-300-570200-0000

6/2021 Gas  360.27 09/08/2021 20-30-100-570200-0000

6/2021 Gas  177.67 09/08/2021 20-30-350-570200-0000

 3,810.51Check Total:

Vendor: 115438 Cooling Equipment Service, Inc. Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

78240 HVAC Repairs  1,044.74 09/08/2021 20-30-350-521600-0000

78525 Replace Compressor Contactor  882.86 09/08/2021 20-30-100-521600-0000

 1,927.60Check Total:

Vendor: 202207 Crossroad Construction, Inc. Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

1015 Electrical Repairs  385.00 09/08/2021 20-30-500-530210-0000

 385.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202322 Tony Crowley Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  360.00 09/08/2021 20-21-000-525500-1145

 360.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200460 Dawsons Tree Service Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

41832 Tree Removal  2,845.00 09/08/2021 10-10-000-550700-0000

 2,845.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201591 Justin Diener Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: True

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/02/2021 -  9:57 AM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Cell Reimb Quarterly Cell Phone  60.00 09/08/2021 20-00-000-570300-0000

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: 119687 Dunham Woods Farm, Inc. Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

1185 Summer Classes  855.00 09/08/2021 20-22-000-525500-2301

 855.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202224 Envision Sports Designs Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

250573 Uniforms  405.25 09/08/2021 20-21-000-535500-1182

 405.25Check Total:

Vendor: 125150 Esscoe, LLC Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

47719 Monitoring  90.00 09/08/2021 20-30-100-521600-0000

 90.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202309 Rachel Fischer Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  300.00 09/08/2021 20-21-000-525500-1145

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 129093 Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

456623 Quarterly Monitring  247.80 09/08/2021 20-30-150-521600-0000

456625/6/7202 Quarterly Monitring  405.00 09/08/2021 20-30-500-521600-0000

 652.80Check Total:

Vendor: 129187 Renae Frigo Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: True

Cell reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 09/08/2021 10-10-000-570300-0000

Supplies Supplies  84.99 09/08/2021 20-22-000-535500-2375

Supplies Supplies  53.64 09/08/2021 10-10-000-521370-0000

 288.63Check Total:

Vendor: 202310 Juan Fuentes Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  616.00 09/08/2021 20-21-000-525500-1145

 616.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202318 Bob Garro Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

Evaluations  150.00 09/08/2021 20-21-000-525500-1112

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/02/2021 -  9:57 AM) Page 6
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202308 Greg Gebhardt Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  350.00 09/08/2021 20-21-000-525500-1145

 350.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199003 Global Equipment Company Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False

118023219 Chair Cart  184.49 09/08/2021 20-30-100-521600-0000

 184.49Check Total:

Vendor: 132080 Gold Medal-Chicago, Inc. Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False

380159 Concessions  500.57 09/08/2021 20-30-300-530095-0000

380775 Concessions  625.22 09/08/2021 20-30-300-530095-0000

 1,125.79Check Total:

Vendor: 132271 Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False

9025279606 Pump Parts  44.38 09/08/2021 20-30-400-530900-0000

9025801367 Sewage Pump  650.87 09/08/2021 20-30-400-530900-0000

9037466332 Oil Filters  128.70 09/08/2021 10-10-000-530210-0000

Various Gas Heaters  1,300.44 09/08/2021 20-30-350-530210-0000

 2,124.39Check Total:

Vendor: 202316 Jessica Griffin Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False

GBS Camp Instruction  258.75 09/08/2021 20-21-000-525500-1146

 258.75Check Total:

Vendor: 202317 Danielle Harloff Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  120.00 09/08/2021 20-21-000-525500-1145

 120.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199895 Christine Hartnett Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 09/08/2021 20-00-000-570300-0000

Mileage August Mileage  74.32 09/08/2021 20-00-000-585270-0000

 224.32Check Total:

Vendor: 135825 Heritage FS Inc. Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False

37006062 Diesel Fuel  1,146.15 09/08/2021 10-10-000-530500-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/02/2021 -  9:57 AM) Page 7
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 1,146.15Check Total:

Vendor: 200078 Holmgren Electric Inc. Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False

8410 Splash Pad Repairs  623.60 09/08/2021 20-30-400-530210-0000

8447 Lap Pool Repairs  401.65 09/08/2021 20-30-500-530900-0000

 1,025.25Check Total:

Vendor: 202323 Cade Houlihan Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  200.00 09/08/2021 20-21-000-525500-1145

 200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 138345 Hydrotex Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False

458348 Motor Oil  2,656.63 09/08/2021 10-10-000-530500-0000

 2,656.63Check Total:

Vendor: 202111 Impact Networking, LLC Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False

Various Report Paper  33.50 09/08/2021 10-10-000-530100-0000

Various Report Paper  63.96 09/08/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

Various Report Paper  138.21 09/08/2021 10-00-000-530100-0000

Various Report Paper  138.22 09/08/2021 20-00-000-530100-0000

 373.89Check Total:

Vendor: 123355 Jeff Ellis & Associates Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False

Various Audit/Licenses  1,025.00 09/08/2021 20-30-500-521600-0000

 1,025.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199968 Hugh Johnson Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 09/08/2021 10-10-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 151470 Landscape Material Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False

48238/420 Dirt  3,595.40 09/08/2021 94-90-000-575160-0000

 3,595.40Check Total:

Vendor: 200711 Stacey Lim Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 09/08/2021 20-30-100-570300-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/02/2021 -  9:57 AM) Page 8
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200754 Lisa Lombardi Coaching Inc. Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False

50071792 Summer Classes  180.00 09/08/2021 20-22-000-525500-2350

 180.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200545 M&M Sports Scene Inc. Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False

60388/87 Uniforms  1,625.40 09/08/2021 20-21-000-535500-1280

 1,625.40Check Total:

Vendor: 154610 Market Access Corporation Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False

6811 Special Use Permits  700.00 09/08/2021 20-30-150-521205-0000

 700.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201961 Andrew Markovic Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False

GBS Camp Instruction  960.00 09/08/2021 20-21-000-525500-1146

 960.00Check Total:

Vendor: 155350 McCann Industries Inc. Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False

52173 Concrete Tool  64.70 09/08/2021 10-10-000-530300-0000

 64.70Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False

72766 Supplies  49.71 09/08/2021 10-10-000-530300-0000

73508 O-Rings  5.53 09/08/2021 10-10-000-530210-0000

73511 Landscape Adhesive  18.93 09/08/2021 10-10-000-530300-0000

73716 Concrete  21.98 09/08/2021 10-10-000-530300-0000

 96.15Check Total:

Vendor: 198896 Midwest Printing Inc. Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False

22609 Envelopes  370.55 09/08/2021 10-00-000-521700-0000

22609 Envelopes  370.54 09/08/2021 20-00-000-521700-0000

 741.09Check Total:

Vendor: 200107 Ryan Miller Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 09/08/2021 20-00-000-570300-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/02/2021 -  9:57 AM) Page 9
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202186 MyPlate2Yours, LLC Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Classes  144.00 09/08/2021 20-22-000-525500-2314

 144.00Check Total:

Vendor: 161205 Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False

7/16-8/16/2021 Gas  44.12 09/08/2021 10-00-000-570200-0000

 44.12Check Total:

Vendor: 161204 Scott Norman Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly  Phone Reimbursement  150.00 09/08/2021 10-10-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202313 Frank Novakowski Jr. Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  1,064.00 09/08/2021 20-21-000-525500-1145

 1,064.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200677 Oakbrook Terrace Park District Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False

Rental Fees Theatre Rental  925.00 09/08/2021 20-22-000-515500-2301

 925.00Check Total:

Vendor: 163300 Office Depot Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False

Office Supplies  67.29 09/08/2021 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  67.29 09/08/2021 20-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  193.76 09/08/2021 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  193.76 09/08/2021 20-00-000-530100-0000

 522.10Check Total:

Vendor: 163593 Courtney O'Kray Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 09/08/2021 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199049 Lynn O'Linski Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False

Evaluations  240.00 09/08/2021 20-21-000-525500-1112

 240.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/02/2021 -  9:57 AM) Page 10
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200150 Paddock Publications, Inc. Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False

188231 Legal Publication  18.98 09/08/2021 10-00-000-521150-0000

188231 Legal Publication  18.97 09/08/2021 20-00-000-521150-0000

 37.95Check Total:

Vendor: 202307 Alex Pajor Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  350.00 09/08/2021 20-21-000-525500-1145

 350.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199053 Palatine Celtics Soccer Club Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  800.00 09/08/2021 20-21-000-525500-1127

Tournament Fees  1,600.00 09/08/2021 20-21-000-525500-1123

 2,400.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200177 Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: False

264093 Supplies  323.54 09/08/2021 20-30-100-530300-0000

 323.54Check Total:

Vendor: 200569 Sean Phenegar Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb  Qtrly Cell Reimbursement  60.00 09/08/2021 10-10-000-570300-0000

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199378 Race Time Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False

S0807 Run Timing Fee  600.00 09/08/2021 20-30-100-535500-0000

 600.00Check Total:

Vendor: 173290 Dave Rajeck Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  60.00 09/08/2021 10-10-000-570300-0000

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: 158500 Bob Morrow Ref's Inc. Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  966.00 09/08/2021 20-21-000-525500-1141

 966.00Check Total:

Vendor: 174009 Rental Max Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False

494686-8 Jack Hammer Rental  69.44 09/08/2021 10-10-000-530220-0000
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 69.44Check Total:

Vendor: 174978 Jeannie Robinson Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 09/08/2021 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199058 Rotary Club of Glen Ellyn Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False

293 Monthly Dues  73.50 09/08/2021 20-00-000-585250-0000

293 Monthly Dues  73.50 09/08/2021 10-00-000-585250-0000

 147.00Check Total:

Vendor: 176093 Russo Power Equipment Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: False

10038080 Auger Repairs  54.50 09/08/2021 10-10-000-530210-0000

 54.50Check Total:

Vendor: 176971 Sam's Club Direct Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: False

Concessions  186.75 09/08/2021 20-30-300-530095-0000

Concessions  273.84 09/08/2021 20-30-300-530095-0000

Concessions  215.16 09/08/2021 20-30-300-530095-0000

Event Supplies  292.88 09/08/2021 20-30-100-535500-0000

Event Supplies  128.26 09/08/2021 20-26-000-525500-6801

Event Supplies  416.40 09/08/2021 20-26-000-525500-6809

Concessions  265.47 09/08/2021 20-30-300-530095-0000

Concessions  143.78 09/08/2021 20-30-300-530095-0000

 1,922.54Check Total:

Vendor: 202296 Mario Schittino Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: True

Phone Reimbursement  150.00 09/08/2021 10-10-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178125 Service Sanitation, Inc. Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: False

8217175 Event Port O Let Rental  725.00 09/08/2021 20-30-100-521600-0000

8229935 Port O Let Fees  241.21 09/08/2021 20-21-000-525500-1232

8229936 Port O Let Fees  104.25 09/08/2021 10-10-000-521600-0000

 1,070.46Check Total:

Vendor: 178253 Debra Shakin Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: True

Supplies  52.62 09/08/2021 20-24-000-535500-4643
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 52.62Check Total:

Vendor: 200038 Chad Shingler Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 09/08/2021 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178680 Shining Star Productions Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Classes  1,760.00 09/08/2021 20-22-000-525500-2301

 1,760.00Check Total:

Vendor: 179030 Sign A Rama Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: False

863 Yard Signs  510.00 09/08/2021 20-21-000-535500-1161

 510.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202312 Jay Sipek Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  750.00 09/08/2021 20-21-000-525500-1145

 750.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202314 Luke Skala Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  800.00 09/08/2021 20-21-000-525500-1145

 800.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201768 S-NET Communications Check Sequence: 97 ACH Enabled: True

110949 District-Wide Phone Service 9/2021  524.92 09/08/2021 10-00-000-570300-0000

110949 District-Wide Phone Service 9/2021  123.14 09/08/2021 10-10-000-570300-0000

110949 District-Wide Phone Service 9/2021  524.92 09/08/2021 20-00-000-570300-0000

110949 District-Wide Phone Service 9/2021  258.45 09/08/2021 20-30-100-570300-0000

110949 District-Wide Phone Service 9/2021  17.64 09/08/2021 20-30-150-570300-0000

110949 District-Wide Phone Service 9/2021  99.62 09/08/2021 20-30-300-570300-0000

110949 District-Wide Phone Service 9/2021  52.56 09/08/2021 20-30-500-570300-0000

 1,601.25Check Total:

Vendor: 202302 St. James the Apostle Catholic School Check Sequence: 98 ACH Enabled: False

Sponsorship  250.00 09/08/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000

 250.00Check Total:

Vendor: 181118 Staples Advantage Check Sequence: 99 ACH Enabled: False
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Office Supplies  38.23 09/08/2021 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  38.23 09/08/2021 20-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  196.89 09/08/2021 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  196.90 09/08/2021 20-00-000-530100-0000

 470.25Check Total:

Vendor: 202306 Mark Staron Check Sequence: 100 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  208.00 09/08/2021 20-21-000-525500-1145

 208.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199963 Sticky Fingers Cooking Check Sequence: 101 ACH Enabled: False

287 Summer Classes  1,560.00 09/08/2021 20-22-000-525500-2314

 1,560.00Check Total:

Vendor: 182096 Sunburst Sportswear Inc. Check Sequence: 102 ACH Enabled: False

Various Uniforms  3,029.75 09/08/2021 20-21-000-535500-1111

 3,029.75Check Total:

Vendor: 182470 Swank Motion Pictures Check Sequence: 103 ACH Enabled: False

3056362 Special Event  425.00 09/08/2021 20-26-000-525500-6801

 425.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201960 Adam Szyszko Check Sequence: 104 ACH Enabled: False

GBS Camp Instruction  1,344.00 09/08/2021 20-21-000-525500-1146

 1,344.00Check Total:

Vendor: 183781 Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 105 ACH Enabled: True

70508412 CO2  358.00 09/08/2021 20-30-500-530600-0000

Various CO2  813.80 09/08/2021 20-30-500-530600-0000

 1,171.80Check Total:

Vendor: 200649 The Beer Cellar, LLC Check Sequence: 106 ACH Enabled: False

Event Supplies  322.28 09/08/2021 20-26-000-525500-6809

Event Supplies  471.76 09/08/2021 20-26-000-525500-6809

 794.04Check Total:

Vendor: 128351 The Fitness Connection Check Sequence: 107 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/02/2021 -  9:57 AM) Page 14

15



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Various Equipment Repairs  4,432.00 09/08/2021 20-30-100-530210-0000

 4,432.00Check Total:

Vendor: 137161 The Home Depot CRC/GECF Check Sequence: 108 ACH Enabled: False

Fertilizer Spreader  61.48 09/08/2021 10-10-000-550400-0000

Lanterns/Bug Spray  134.06 09/08/2021 10-10-000-530300-0000

Fertilizer  30.45 09/08/2021 10-10-000-550400-0000

Fertilizer  9.98 09/08/2021 10-10-000-550400-0000

Supplies  9.52 09/08/2021 20-30-200-530310-0000

 245.49Check Total:

Vendor: 202208 The Home Depot Pro Check Sequence: 109 ACH Enabled: False

633893391 Maintenance Supplies  339.41 09/08/2021 20-30-200-530310-0000

637388315 Maintenance Supplies  43.93 09/08/2021 20-30-450-530300-0000

Various Maintenance Supplies  502.77 09/08/2021 20-30-200-530310-0000

 886.11Check Total:

Vendor: 199807 Michael Thomas Jr. Check Sequence: 110 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 09/08/2021 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202065 Jody Tinsley Check Sequence: 111 ACH Enabled: True

Supplies  57.77 09/08/2021 20-24-000-535500-4612

 57.77Check Total:

Vendor: 198910 Tony & Friends Art Studio Check Sequence: 112 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Classes  800.00 09/08/2021 20-22-000-525500-2311

 800.00Check Total:

Vendor: 183005 T-Rexplorers LLC Check Sequence: 113 ACH Enabled: False

2021-1645 Summer Classes  175.00 09/08/2021 20-22-000-525500-2311

 175.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200610 Nathan Troia Check Sequence: 114 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 09/08/2021 10-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:
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Vendor: 202304 United States Tennis Court Construction Company Check Sequence: 115 ACH Enabled: False

1828 New Pickleball Courts  12,200.00 09/08/2021 94-90-940-575110-0000

 12,200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200659 Francisco Vargas Check Sequence: 116 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  60.00 09/08/2021 10-10-000-570300-0000

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199084 Javier Vargas Check Sequence: 117 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  60.00 09/08/2021 10-10-000-570300-0000

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200066 Walmart Community/SYNCB Check Sequence: 118 ACH Enabled: False

Supplies  33.59 09/08/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

Supplies  113.89 09/08/2021 20-24-000-535500-4643

 147.48Check Total:

Vendor: 200233 Brandon Wassell Check Sequence: 119 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  60.00 09/08/2021 10-10-000-570300-0000

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: 192415 Eric Wassell Check Sequence: 120 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  60.00 09/08/2021 10-10-000-570300-0000

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: 193195 West Side Tractor Sales Check Sequence: 121 ACH Enabled: False

10775 Mower Repairs  361.49 09/08/2021 10-10-000-530210-0000

 361.49Check Total:

Vendor: 202315 Lee Wood Check Sequence: 122 ACH Enabled: False

GBS Camp Instruction  1,512.00 09/08/2021 20-21-000-525500-1146

 1,512.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200441 Jared Zaino Check Sequence: 123 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  60.00 09/08/2021 10-10-000-570300-0000
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 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199160 Enrique Zorilla Check Sequence: 124 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  750.00 09/08/2021 20-21-000-525500-1145

 750.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 173,424.87

 124
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User:

Printed: 08/24/2021 -  8:32AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00007.08.2021

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 202217 Cheryl Rausch Art LLC Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

1034 Summer Classes  630.00 08/24/2021 20-22-000-525500-2315

 630.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200510 Chicago Fire Football Club, LLC Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Classes  4,707.50 08/24/2021 20-21-000-525500-1148

 4,707.50Check Total:

Vendor: 141774 Illinois Recreational Cheer Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

Cheer Competition  980.00 08/24/2021 20-21-000-525500-1241

 980.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202305 Emorey Kennebeck Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  495.00 08/24/2021 20-21-000-525500-1145

 495.00Check Total:

Vendor: 170852 Pioneer Manufacturing Company Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

Field Paint  2,559.80 08/24/2021 20-21-000-535500-1120

 2,559.80Check Total:

Vendor: 200963 T-Mobile Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

7/12-8/11/2021 AED Monitoring  34.64 08/24/2021 10-00-000-585815-0000

 34.64Check Total:

Vendor: 200675 Village of Glen Ellyn Administration Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

3970 6/2020-4/29/2021 Water  789.52 08/24/2021 20-00-000-570400-0000

 789.52Check Total:
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Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 10,196.46

 7
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Computer Check Proof List by Vendor
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Batch: 00005.08.2021

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 103201 All Star Sports Instruction Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Spring Classes  16,702.00 05/03/2021 20-21-000-525500-1261

 16,702.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 16,702.00

 1
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Batch: 00003.08.2021
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Vendor: 200222 Accurate Repro Inc. Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

172412 Signs  46.72 08/17/2021 20-30-500-530401-0000

 46.72Check Total:

Vendor: 200791 Advanced Disposal Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

July/May 5/2021 & 7/2021 Scavenger Services  3,046.67 08/17/2021 10-00-000-521300-0000

July/May 5/2021 & 7/2021 Scavenger Services  249.40 08/17/2021 20-30-200-521300-0000

July/May 5/2021 & 7/2021 Scavenger Services  249.40 08/17/2021 20-30-450-521300-0000

July/May 5/2021 & 7/2021 Scavenger Services  233.82 08/17/2021 20-30-300-521300-0000

July/May 5/2021 & 7/2021 Scavenger Services  940.48 08/17/2021 10-00-000-521300-0000

July/May 5/2021 & 7/2021 Scavenger Services  514.93 08/17/2021 20-30-500-521300-0000

July/May 5/2021 & 7/2021 Scavenger Services  481.50 08/17/2021 20-30-100-521300-0000

July/May 5/2021 & 7/2021 Scavenger Services  240.76 08/17/2021 20-30-150-521300-0000

 5,956.96Check Total:

Vendor: 101625 Agile Sports Technologies Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

13132 HUDL Subscription  1,200.00 08/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1161

 1,200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 104993 Aqua Pure Enterprises Inc. Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

136740 Chlorine  4,153.24 08/17/2021 20-30-500-530600-0000

 4,153.24Check Total:

Vendor: 105167 Armbrust Plumbing and Heating Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

20936599 Cleaned Sensor Lines  399.00 08/17/2021 20-30-100-521600-0000

 399.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199855 Avon Grips Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

135707 Golf Equipment  259.81 08/17/2021 20-30-300-530345-0000
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 259.81Check Total:

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

P42336480 Mower Battery  93.90 08/17/2021 10-10-000-530210-0000

 93.90Check Total:

Vendor: 199280 Beary Landscape Management Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

200239 Weekly Mowing  778.00 08/17/2021 10-10-000-521600-0000

200839 Weekly Mowing  3,916.00 08/17/2021 10-10-000-521600-0000

 4,694.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200012 Big River Race Management Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

1175 Race Timing  2,477.15 08/17/2021 20-21-000-535500-1201

 2,477.15Check Total:

Vendor: 201957 William Brewer Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  870.00 08/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1145

 870.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198825 Bricks 4 Kids Oak Brook Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Classes  2,325.00 08/17/2021 20-22-000-525500-2370

 2,325.00Check Total:

Vendor: 113050 Case Lots Inc. Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

5865 Supplies  953.20 08/17/2021 10-10-000-530300-0000

 953.20Check Total:

Vendor: 202288 Matthew Cesario Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  120.00 08/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1145

 120.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199150 Chicago Red Stars Soccer Academy Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

2021-1 Summer Camps  7,605.00 08/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1148

 7,605.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202290 Clifford-Wald Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
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127294 Canon Plotter  3,700.00 08/17/2021 94-90-000-575110-0000

 3,700.00Check Total:

Vendor: 118590 Conney Safety Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

6002337 Ice Packs  359.46 08/17/2021 20-21-000-535500-1120

 359.46Check Total:

Vendor: 115438 Cooling Equipment Service, Inc. Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

78276 Breaker Repairs  213.30 08/17/2021 20-30-100-521600-0000

78517 HVAC Repair  390.60 08/17/2021 20-30-450-521600-0000

C4287 Annual Inspection  2,900.00 08/17/2021 20-30-200-521600-0000

C4288 Annual Inspection  2,100.00 08/17/2021 20-30-450-521600-0000

 5,603.90Check Total:

Vendor: 201959 Lakin Cuchetto Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

GBS Camp Instruction  300.00 08/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1146

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200084 Cyclones Volleyball Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

1288 Summer Classes  3,663.75 08/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1230

 3,663.75Check Total:

Vendor: 119710 DuPage Training Academy Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

Evaluations  80.00 08/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1233

 80.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198937 Erin Dwyer Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

110 Summer Camps  2,541.00 08/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1143

 2,541.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202192 East Avenue Lacrosse Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

Team Fees  70.00 08/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1174

 70.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200600 EMG Fundraising, LLC Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

317 Consulting Services  1,725.00 08/17/2021 20-26-000-525500-6845
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 1,725.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199573 First Bankcard Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  28.15 08/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  28.15 08/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1161

Babicz Walgreens-Sunscreen/Bug Spray  55.16 08/17/2021 20-21-000-535500-1130

Babicz Walgreens-Ice/Water  67.93 08/17/2021 20-21-000-535500-1130

Babicz Papa Saverios-Tournament  57.43 08/17/2021 20-21-000-535500-1130

Babicz Dunkin Donuts-Tournament  51.56 08/17/2021 20-21-000-535500-1130

Babicz Amazon-Office Supplies  494.10 08/17/2021 20-00-000-530100-0000

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  45.00 08/17/2021 20-21-000-535500-1111

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  47.81 08/17/2021 20-21-000-535500-1130

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  47.81 08/17/2021 20-21-000-535500-1161

Babicz Rainoutline-Annual Fee  399.00 08/17/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000

Cinquegrani USPS-Postage  16.40 08/17/2021 10-00-000-521800-0000

Cinquegrani GFOA-Annual CAFR Fee  460.00 08/17/2021 10-00-000-521900-0000

Cinquegrani WOW-Internet Service  91.32 08/17/2021 20-30-500-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  112.09 08/17/2021 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  16.00 08/17/2021 10-10-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  112.08 08/17/2021 20-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  32.00 08/17/2021 20-30-100-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  2.00 08/17/2021 20-26-000-525500-6845

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  7.50 08/17/2021 20-22-000-525500-2301

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  7.50 08/17/2021 20-23-000-525500-3510

Cinquegrani SHRM-Annual Membership  219.00 08/17/2021 10-00-000-585250-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Fall Fete Supplies  16.98 08/17/2021 20-26-000-535500-6845

Cinquegrani Crash Plan-Off-Site Backup  9.99 08/17/2021 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  12.88 08/17/2021 20-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  128.22 08/17/2021 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  128.21 08/17/2021 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-6/21-7/20/2021 Cell Phone  62.88 08/17/2021 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-6/21-7/20/2021 Cell Phone  40.41 08/17/2021 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-6/21-7/20/2021 Cell Phone  62.87 08/17/2021 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-6/21-7/20/2021 Cell Phone  38.01 08/17/2021 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-6/21-7/20/2021 Cell Phone  96.36 08/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4625

Cinquegrani Verizon-6/21-7/20/2021 Cell Phone  290.09 08/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4631

Cinquegrani Verizon-6/21-7/20/2021 Cell Phone  96.89 08/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4643

Cinquegrani Verizon-6/21-7/20/2021 Cell Phone  38.01 08/17/2021 20-30-400-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  91.57 08/17/2021 20-30-350-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  147.73 08/17/2021 20-30-300-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  69.96 08/17/2021 20-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  41.63 08/17/2021 10-00-000-521600-0000
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Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  5.91 08/17/2021 10-10-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  41.63 08/17/2021 20-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  11.81 08/17/2021 20-30-100-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  0.73 08/17/2021 20-26-000-525500-6845

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  5.54 08/17/2021 20-23-000-525500-3510

Cinquegrani GFOA-Annual Dues  160.00 08/17/2021 10-00-000-585250-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  157.73 08/17/2021 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  791.77 08/17/2021 20-30-100-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Direct TV-Cable  160.99 08/17/2021 20-30-350-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  131.65 08/17/2021 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  287.37 08/17/2021 20-30-150-570300-0000

Dikker Len's-Key Duplication  13.48 08/17/2021 10-10-000-530300-0000

Dikker Flowers.com-Sympathy Arrangement  57.08 08/17/2021 10-00-000-585290-0000

Frigo Menard's-Camp Supplies  44.53 08/17/2021 20-22-000-535500-2375

Frigo Hacker's-Camp Supplies  60.48 08/17/2021 20-22-000-535500-2375

Frigo Hobby Lobby-Camp Supplies  21.96 08/17/2021 20-22-000-535500-2375

Harris Main St. Pub-Business Meeting  65.10 08/17/2021 10-00-000-585290-0000

Hartnett Aldi-Concessions  6.15 08/17/2021 20-30-300-530095-0000

Hartnett Pete's-Concessions  40.94 08/17/2021 20-30-300-530095-0000

Hartnett Walmart-Concessions  7.91 08/17/2021 20-30-300-530095-0000

Hartnett Walmart-Concessions  164.73 08/17/2021 20-30-300-530095-0000

Hartnett Amazon-Concessions  39.00 08/17/2021 20-30-300-530095-0000

Hartnett Pete's-Concessions  57.88 08/17/2021 20-30-300-530095-0000

Hartnett Mariano's-Concessions  82.53 08/17/2021 20-30-300-530095-0000

Miller Adobe-Marketing App  22.30 08/17/2021 20-30-100-521650-0000

Miller Amazon-Program Supplies  85.58 08/17/2021 20-30-100-535500-0000

Miller Amazon-Program Supplies  36.99 08/17/2021 20-30-100-535500-0000

Miller Amazon-Program Supplies  176.50 08/17/2021 20-30-100-535500-0000

Miller Amazon-Maintenance Supplies  65.98 08/17/2021 20-30-100-530300-0000

Miller Amazon-Maintenance Supplies  39.10 08/17/2021 20-30-100-530300-0000

Miller Amazon-Office Supplies  243.95 08/17/2021 20-30-100-530100-0000

Miller Amazon-Maintenance Supplies  59.49 08/17/2021 20-30-100-530300-0000

Miller Amazon-Maintenance Supplies  40.50 08/17/2021 20-30-100-530300-0000

Miller Wholesale Color-Color Run Supplies  3,206.20 08/17/2021 20-30-100-535500-0000

Okray Facebook-Social Media  168.80 08/17/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Facebook-Social Media  127.42 08/17/2021 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-Supplies  11.98 08/17/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray AMI-Print Materials  133.33 08/17/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray House of Graphics-Print Materials  21.00 08/17/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Yelp-Advertising  90.00 08/17/2021 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray N2-Advertising  500.00 08/17/2021 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray Krusin-Event Photography  100.00 08/17/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Krusin-Event Photography  160.00 08/17/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000
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Okray Mailchimp-Email Marketing  157.25 08/17/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-Xerox Phaser  389.00 08/17/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray iStock-Stock Photography  64.50 08/17/2021 10-00-000-530450-0000

Okray iStock-Stock Photography  64.50 08/17/2021 20-00-000-530450-0000

Okray Amazon-Supplies  6.39 08/17/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Zoom-Virtual meeting Platform  89.98 08/17/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Jordan Tomasek-Logo Design  175.00 08/17/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Accurate Repro-Print Materials  103.50 08/17/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000

Robinson Amazon-Event Supplies  43.96 08/17/2021 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Hobby Lobby-Camp Supplies  95.30 08/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4626

Robinson Hobby Lobby-Camp Supplies  11.97 08/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4626

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  119.00 08/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Walmart-Event Supplies  310.82 08/17/2021 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Amazon-Office Supplies  154.48 08/17/2021 20-00-000-530100-0000

Robinson Walmart-Event Supplies  106.74 08/17/2021 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Dollar Tree-Camp Supplies  15.00 08/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4626

Robinson Walmart-Camp Supplies  54.73 08/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4626

Robinson American Pediatrics-Class Supplies  370.37 08/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4598

Robinson Amazon-Event Supplies  126.15 08/17/2021 20-26-000-525500-6809

Robinson Amazon-Event Supplies  196.73 08/17/2021 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Jewel-Camp Supplies  36.54 08/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4626

Shingler Amazon-Water Polo Supplies  202.82 08/17/2021 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Easy Ice-Concessions  85.00 08/17/2021 20-30-500-530095-0000

Shingler Batteries Plus-Batteries  28.51 08/17/2021 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Amazon-Office Supplies  35.63 08/17/2021 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Hasty-Swim Team Ribbons  618.89 08/17/2021 20-30-500-530910-0000

Shingler Jewel-Supplies  6.00 08/17/2021 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Amazon-First Aid Supplies  84.95 08/17/2021 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Amazon-First Aid Supplies  120.97 08/17/2021 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Pap Saverios-Audit  137.00 08/17/2021 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Jewel-Lesson Supplies  15.00 08/17/2021 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Lens-Bug Spray  8.98 08/17/2021 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Hasty-Ribbons  125.47 08/17/2021 20-30-500-530910-0000

Shingler Amazon-Supplies  12.99 08/17/2021 20-30-100-535500-0000

Shingler Marathon-Staff Uniforms  391.34 08/17/2021 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Walgreens-Supplies  5.98 08/17/2021 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Jewel-Supplies  22.97 08/17/2021 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Amazon-Supplies  110.48 08/17/2021 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Walmart-Supplies  14.32 08/17/2021 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Amazon-Supplies  116.03 08/17/2021 20-30-500-530401-0000

Stirmell Amazon-Camp Supplies  143.35 08/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4625

Stirmell Andy's-Field Trip  28.92 08/17/2021 20-24-000-525500-4631

Stirmell Amazon-Camp Supplies  51.58 08/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4625
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Stirmell Enchanted Castle-Field Trip  254.48 08/17/2021 20-24-000-525500-4631

Stirmell Andy's-Field Trip  29.78 08/17/2021 20-24-000-525500-4631

Stirmell Mad Science-Camp Supplies  359.00 08/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4625

Stirmell Amazon-Camp Supplies  41.69 08/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4625

Stirmell Dramanotebook-Camp Supplies  9.95 08/17/2021 20-22-000-535500-2301

Stirmell Cluedin-Field Trip  400.00 08/17/2021 20-24-000-525500-4631

Stirmell Amazon-Camp Supplies  93.60 08/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4625

Stirmell Zoom-Cheer Meetings  12.41 08/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1241

Stirmell Amazon-Camp Supplies  23.98 08/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4625

Stirmell Revolution-Dance Supplies  82.52 08/17/2021 20-23-000-535500-3510

Stirmell Champion-Uniforms  2,633.40 08/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1241

Stirmell Lisa Lombardi-Camp Supplies  225.00 08/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4625

Stirmell Amazon-Camp Supplies  11.02 08/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4625

Stirmell Fox Bowl-Field Trip  218.50 08/17/2021 20-24-000-525500-4631

Stirmell Walmart-Supplies  198.00 08/17/2021 20-23-000-535500-3510

Stirmell Andy's-Field Trip  18.85 08/17/2021 20-24-000-525500-4631

Stirmell Walmart-Supplies  19.92 08/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4625

Stirmell Fox Bowl-Field Trip  199.95 08/17/2021 20-24-000-525500-4631

Thomas Nextup-Paddle Holder  196.34 08/17/2021 20-21-000-535500-1184

Thomas TeamSnap-Website Hosting  2,058.50 08/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1127

Troia Adobe-Annual Subscription  127.37 08/17/2021 10-00-000-540550-0000

Troia Safetysign-AED Signs  156.66 08/17/2021 10-10-000-550250-0000

 23,906.71Check Total:

Vendor: 202291 Fox Valley Association Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

008/7 Umpire Fees  320.00 08/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1113

 320.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202127 Fox Valley Blues Umpires Association Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

Umpire Fees  1,347.00 08/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1112

Umpire Fees  1,121.00 08/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1113

 2,468.00Check Total:

Vendor: 129093 Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

Various Radio Installation/Inspection  485.00 08/17/2021 20-30-500-521600-0000

 485.00Check Total:

Vendor: 129900 Future Pros, Inc. Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Training  5,411.00 08/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1126

Summer Camps  6,720.00 08/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1127
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 12,131.00Check Total:

Vendor: 132080 Gold Medal-Chicago, Inc. Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

379500//008 Concessions  687.71 08/17/2021 20-30-300-530095-0000

379714 Concessions  347.56 08/17/2021 20-30-300-530095-0000

 1,035.27Check Total:

Vendor: 201963 Chad Grant Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

GBS Camp Instruction  630.00 08/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1146

 630.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199895 Christine Hartnett Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: True

7/2021 Mileage  56.67 08/17/2021 20-00-000-585270-0000

 56.67Check Total:

Vendor: 201981 Paul Hezlett Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  960.00 08/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1145

 960.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202289 William Hiles Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

GBS Camp Instruction  330.00 08/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1146

 330.00Check Total:

Vendor: 123355 Jeff Ellis & Associates Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

20103993 Audit  925.00 08/17/2021 20-30-500-521600-0000

 925.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202295 KDRE Inc. Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

221 Lifeguard Appreciation Day  200.00 08/17/2021 20-30-500-521600-0000

 200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 151470 Landscape Material Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

47772 Limestone  122.00 08/17/2021 10-10-000-550500-0000

48041 Mulch  48.00 08/17/2021 10-10-000-550500-0000

 170.00Check Total:
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Vendor: 152045 Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

Supplies  56.47 08/17/2021 20-30-500-530600-0000

Bee Spray  8.97 08/17/2021 10-10-000-530300-0000

Deck Wash  26.99 08/17/2021 10-10-000-530300-0000

Fountain Repairs  26.05 08/17/2021 10-10-000-521315-0000

Nuts/Bolts  10.43 08/17/2021 10-10-000-530300-0000

LED Lights Supplies  64.77 08/17/2021 94-90-875-575130-0000

Hand Dryer Repairs  40.45 08/17/2021 10-10-000-550300-0000

 234.13Check Total:

Vendor: 200525 Les Mills United States Trading Inc Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

7/2021 & 8/2021 License Fee  496.00 08/17/2021 20-30-100-521600-0000

 496.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200711 Stacey Lim Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: True

7/2021 Mileage  36.57 08/17/2021 20-00-000-585270-0000

 36.57Check Total:

Vendor: 202294 Liz Berg Music, LLC Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

Event Entertainment  400.00 08/17/2021 20-26-000-525500-6809

 400.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200234 Marathon Sportswear Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False

59142 Race Shirts  2,257.81 08/17/2021 20-30-100-535500-0000

 2,257.81Check Total:

Vendor: 200377 Peter Mastandrea Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  1,344.00 08/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1145

 1,344.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200500 Master Athletics Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

Various Platform Balls  2,030.39 08/17/2021 20-21-000-535500-1182

 2,030.39Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False

71921 Field Supplies  9.99 08/17/2021 10-10-000-530300-0000

71991 Concrete  177.28 08/17/2021 10-10-000-550500-0000

72395 Field Supplies  73.28 08/17/2021 10-10-000-530300-0000
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72407 Shop Supplies  57.50 08/17/2021 10-10-000-530300-0000

 318.05Check Total:

Vendor: 199365 Most Dependable Fountains, Inc. Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False

65014 Splash Pad Repairs  198.50 08/17/2021 10-10-000-521315-0000

 198.50Check Total:

Vendor: 202218 Napa Auto Parts Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False

Fleet Repairs  37.42 08/17/2021 10-10-000-530210-0000

 37.42Check Total:

Vendor: 161205 Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False

6/16-7/16/2021 Gas  44.10 08/17/2021 10-00-000-570200-0000

 44.10Check Total:

Vendor: 199044 Noratek Solutions, Inc. Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False

C33722 Inspection Software Annual License  3,490.00 08/17/2021 10-10-000-540700-0000

 3,490.00Check Total:

Vendor: 101134 PDRMA Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False

7/2021 Health Insurance  4,867.40 08/17/2021 10-00-000-565100-0000

7/2021 Health Insurance  11,017.03 08/17/2021 10-10-000-565100-0000

7/2021 Health Insurance  9,068.53 08/17/2021 20-00-000-565100-0000

7/2021 Health Insurance  4,342.94 08/17/2021 20-30-100-565100-0000

7/2021 Health Insurance  212.38 08/17/2021 20-30-150-565100-0000

7/2021 Health Insurance  123.38 08/17/2021 20-30-200-565100-0000

7/2021 Health Insurance  123.38 08/17/2021 20-30-300-565100-0000

7/2021 Health Insurance  123.38 08/17/2021 20-30-350-565100-0000

7/2021 Health Insurance  123.38 08/17/2021 20-30-400-565100-0000

7/2021 Health Insurance  976.75 08/17/2021 20-30-450-565100-0000

7/2021 Health Insurance  638.52 08/17/2021 20-30-500-565100-0000

7/2021 Health Insurance  309.59 08/17/2021 55-00-000-565100-0000

7/2021 Property Insurance  4,552.86 08/17/2021 10-00-000-560600-0000

7/2021 Liability Insurance  2,221.39 08/17/2021 10-00-000-560600-0000

7/2021 Workers Compensation  3,658.83 08/17/2021 10-00-000-560200-0000

7/2021 Employment Practice  974.61 08/17/2021 10-00-000-560600-0000

7/2021 Pollution Liability  135.07 08/17/2021 10-00-000-560600-0000

 43,469.42Check Total:
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Vendor: 199273 Pitney Bowes Inc Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False

1018695635 Ink  56.52 08/17/2021 10-00-000-530100-0000

1018695635 Ink  56.52 08/17/2021 20-00-000-530100-0000

 113.04Check Total:

Vendor: 200133 Power Systems Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False

8730525 Fitness Supplies  605.05 08/17/2021 20-30-100-530102-0000

 605.05Check Total:

Vendor: 158500 Bob Morrow Ref's Inc. Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  241.50 08/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1141

 241.50Check Total:

Vendor: 173930 Reinders, Inc. Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False

1889817 Trailer Repair  174.75 08/17/2021 10-10-000-530210-0000

 174.75Check Total:

Vendor: 201435 Rock 'n' Kids, Inc. Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Classes  560.00 08/17/2021 20-22-000-525500-2331

 560.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201964 Arlind Rojba Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False

GBS Camp Instruction  240.00 08/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1146

 240.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202292 Lisa Roy Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False

GBS Camp Instruction  672.00 08/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1146

 672.00Check Total:

Vendor: 176093 Russo Power Equipment Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False

10800375 Weed Killer  385.94 08/17/2021 10-10-000-550400-0000

 385.94Check Total:

Vendor: 200491 Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False

2020-264 August 2021 IT Maintenance  1,800.00 08/17/2021 10-00-000-521400-0000

2020-264 August 2021 IT Maintenance  1,800.00 08/17/2021 20-00-000-521400-0000
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 3,600.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199062 Schaumburg Athletic Association Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  1,350.00 08/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1127

 1,350.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201980 Andy Schultz Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  180.00 08/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1145

 180.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201991 Dan Scott Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  1,125.00 08/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1145

 1,125.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178125 Service Sanitation, Inc. Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False

8182116 Port O Let Fees  590.00 08/17/2021 20-21-000-535500-1201

8186398 Port O Let Fees  325.00 08/17/2021 20-26-000-525500-6801

8208779 Port O Let Fees  240.92 08/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1232

Various Port O Let Fees  304.32 08/17/2021 10-10-000-521600-0000

 1,460.24Check Total:

Vendor: 181118 Staples Advantage Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False

Office Supplies  53.80 08/17/2021 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  53.79 08/17/2021 20-00-000-530100-0000

 107.59Check Total:

Vendor: 182096 Sunburst Sportswear Inc. Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False

122547 Uniforms  173.20 08/17/2021 20-21-000-535500-1127

 173.20Check Total:

Vendor: 183781 Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: True

70506431 CO2  375.49 08/17/2021 20-30-500-530600-0000

Various CO2  560.42 08/17/2021 20-30-500-530600-0000

 935.91Check Total:

Vendor: 200061 The Perfect Swing & TPS Sports Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False

6061 Uniforms  5,605.00 08/17/2021 20-21-000-535500-1161
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 5,605.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199106 USA Football Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False

286901/37117 Coaches Certification  150.00 08/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1161

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200675 Village of Glen Ellyn Administration Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False

4142 Tournament Police Services  1,275.00 08/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1130

 1,275.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200495 Village of Glen Ellyn-Fuel Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False

7/2021 Fuel  3,773.50 08/17/2021 10-10-000-530500-0000

7/2021 Fuel  54.20 08/17/2021 20-00-000-530500-0000

 3,827.70Check Total:

Vendor: 190330 Village of Glen Ellyn-Water Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False

6/1-7/1/2021 Water  124.48 08/17/2021 20-30-200-570400-0000

6/1-7/1/2021 Water  61.17 08/17/2021 20-00-000-570400-0000

6/1-7/1/2021 Water  809.27 08/17/2021 20-00-000-570400-0000

6/1-7/1/2021 Water  97.11 08/17/2021 10-00-000-570400-0000

6/1-7/1/2021 Water  107.37 08/17/2021 20-30-150-570400-0000

6/1-7/1/2021 Water  10,306.67 08/17/2021 20-30-500-570400-0000

6/1-7/1/2021 Water  586.86 08/17/2021 20-30-500-570400-0000

6/1-7/1/2021 Water  582.92 08/17/2021 20-30-350-570400-0000

6/1-7/1/2021 Water  302.43 08/17/2021 20-30-450-570400-0000

6/1-7/1/2021 Water  701.94 08/17/2021 20-30-100-570400-0000

6/1-7/1/2021 Water  582.90 08/17/2021 20-30-300-570400-0000

6/1-7/1/2021 Water  48.30 08/17/2021 20-00-000-570400-0000

6/1-7/1/2021 Water  3,481.70 08/17/2021 20-00-000-570400-0000

6/1-7/1/2021 Water  582.92 08/17/2021 20-30-400-570400-0000

 18,376.04Check Total:

Vendor: 199264 Warehouse Direct Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False

5011747 Supplies  196.02 08/17/2021 20-30-500-530300-0000

5011747 Disenfenctant  179.76 08/17/2021 10-00-000-585850-0000

5011747 Supplies  19.00 08/17/2021 20-30-100-530300-0000

 394.78Check Total: